SOLICITATION			DR COMMERCI		1. REQ	UISITION	N NUMBER		PAC	GE 1 OF	16
2. CONTRACT NO.	<u>IN TO COMPLET</u>	3. AWARD/EFFE		ER NUMBER			5. SOLICITATIO	ON NUMBER	6. SOL	ICITATION ISS	UE DATE
HDEC04-11-D-001	9-P00003	14-Jul-2011					HDEC04-11	1-R-0003	05-N	ov-2010	
7. FOR SOLICITATION INFORMATION CALL:		a. NAME ROBERT STU	UYCK					ENUMBER (№ C 8000 EXT 4865		ER DUE DATE	
9. ISSUED BY		CODE HE	DEC04	10. THIS ACQU	ISITIO	N IS		11. DELIVERY F	FOR FOB 12. D	ISCOUNT TE	ERMS
DEFENSE COMMIS	SARY AGENCY			UNRESTRI	CTED			DESTINATION L			
EQUIPMENT & MAIN	NTENANCE DIVISIO	ON		X SET ASIDE	: 1	00 % F	OR				
BUILDING P 11200 1300 E AVENUE				X SB			ļ	SEE SCHE	DOLE		
FORT LEE VA 2380	1-1800			нивго	NE SB				CONTRACT IS A R PAS (15 CFR 700)	ATED ORDE	R
				8(A) SVC-DISABLED VET-OWNED SB			AS (13 CT R 700)				
TEL:				EMERG				14. METHOD OF	- SOLICITATION	_	
FAX: (804) 734-8	269/8886			SIZE STD: 500			s: 332322	RFQ	IFB	X RFP	
15. DELIVER TO		CODE		16. ADMINISTE	RED B		•		CODE		
951		-			6		TEM 9				
J SEC	E SCHEDUL	C			3						
17a.CONTRACTOR/	OFFEROR	C	ODE 53SB2	18a. PAYMENT	WILL	BE MAD	DE BY		CODE	HQ0131	
VISUAL MILLWORK	& FIXTURE MANUF	ACTURING,		DFAS-WIDE A		-	FLOW		I		
PETER CHRISTIE 25-15 50TH ST				DFAS - CVDA		0					
WOODSIDE NY 113	77-7809			P.O. BOX 369 COLUMBUS (36-90	16				
		FACI		-							
TEL. 718-267-780	-	COD									
	F REMITTANCE IS I	DIFFERENT A	ND PUT	18b. SUBMIT BELOW IS CH				S SHOWN IN BI DENDUM	LOCK 18a. UNLE	SS BLOCK	
19. ITEM NO.		. SCHEDULE (OF SUPPLIES/ SER	VICES	-	21.0	QUANTITY		23. UNIT PRICE	24. AM	DUNT
		_		_							
		S	EE SCHEDULE								
25. ACCOUNTING					26. IOTAL /	AWARD AMOUNT	(For Govt. U	se Only)			
										\$301,020).44
27a. SOLICITAT	ION INCORPORAT	ES BY REFER	ENCE FAR 52.212-1.	52.212-4. FAR 5	2.212-3	3. 52.21	2-5 ARE AT	TACHED. AL	DENDA ARE	ARE NOT	ATTACHED
27b. CONTRACT/PURCHASE ORDER INCORPORATES BY REFERENCE FAR 52.212-4. FAR 52.212-5 IS ATTACHED. ADDENDA ARE NOT ATTACHED											
28. CONTRACTOR I	RN 0 COPIES 29. AWARD OF CONTRACT: REFERENCE HDEC04-11-R-0003										
	FICE. CONTRACT	OR AGREES TO	O FURNISH AND DE					TATION			
	ITIONAL SHEETS BET FORTH HEREIN, IS ACCEPTED AS TO ITEMS: SEE SCHEDULE										
SUBJECTIO	HE TERMS AND CO	INDITIONS SPI	ECIFIED HEREIN.			5	EFFORINF	ierein, 13 ACC	EFIED AS IOTIE	100. SEE 50	HEDULE
30a. SIGNATURE OF OFFEROR/CONTRACTOR					31a.UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER) 31c. DATE SIGNED						
	14-Jul-2011										
30b. NAME AND TI	TLE OF SIGNER		30c. DATE SIGNED	D 31b. NAME	OF CON	TRACTT	NG OFFICER	(TYPE C	R PRINT)		
(TYPE OR PRINT)											
							CTING OFFIC				
				TEL: (804	734-8	3000 EX	XT 48511	EMAIL: de	ssie.mills@deca.	mil	
AUTHORIZED FOR	LOCAL REPROD	UCTION						ç	STANDARD FOR	M 1449 (R	REV 3/2005)

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT/ORDER FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS (CONTINUED)									PAC	GE 2 OF 16
19. ITEM NO.		20. SCHEDULE OF	SUPPLIES/ SERV 1	CES	L	21. QUANTI	Y 22. UNIT	23. UNIT PRI	CE	24. AMOUNT
19. ITEM NO.			SUPPLIES/ SERVI CHEDULE	CES		21. QUANTI	Y 22. UNIT		CE	24. AMOUNT
32a. QUANTITY IN	COLUMN 21	HAS BEEN								
		_	NFORMS TO THE C	CONTRAC	T, EXCEPT /	AS NOTED:				
32b. SIGNATURE C REPRESENT/		ED GOVERNMENT	32c. DATE			TED NAME AND RESENTATIVE	TITLE OF AUTHO	RIZED GOVERN	IMENT	-
32e. MAILING ADD	RESS OF AU	THORIZED GOVERNMEN	T REPRESENTATIVI	E	32f. TELEP		R OF AUTHORIZE	D GOVERNMEN	T REP	RESENTATIVE
					32g. E-MAII	L OF AUTHORI		NT REPRESENT/	ATIVE	
33. SHIP NUMBER	34. VO	DUCHER NUMBER	35. AMOUNT VE CORRECT		36.		E PARTIAL [FINAL 37.	CHEC	CK NUMBER
38. S/R ACCOUNT	NUMBER 3	9. S/R VOUCHER NUMBE	R 40. PAID BY		•					
41a. I CERTIFY THIS ACCOUNT IS CORRECT AND PROPER FOR PAYMENT 42a. RECEIVED BY (Print) 41b. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICER 41c. DATE										
42b. RECEIVED					CEIVED AT	T (Location)				
				42c. DA1	E REC'D (YY/MM/DD)	42d. TOTAL CON	TAINERS		

HDEC04-11-D-0019 P00003 Page 3 of 4

Section SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT		
0001		114	Each	\$750.00	\$85,500.00		
	CED 2R24, Wire Merchar FFP	ndiser Rack					
	Base Period: July 14, 201 FOB: Destination	l through August 3	1, 2012				
				ESTIMATED	\$85,500.00		
				NET AMT			
ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT		
1001		142	Each	\$772.50	\$109,695.00		
	CED 2R24, Wire Merchar FFP	ndiser Rack					
	Option Period 1: September 1, 2012 through August 31, 2013 FOB: Destination						

ESTIMATED NET AMT \$109,695.00

HDEC04-11-D-0019 P00003 Page 4 of 4

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	ESTIMATED	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT				
		QUANTITY		*=•=••					
2001		133	Each	\$795.68	\$105,825.44				
	CED 2R24, Wire Merchandiser Rack								
	FFP								
	Option Period 2: September	er 1, 2013 through	August 31, 2	.014					
	FOB: Destination	,	,						
	POD. Destination								

ESTIMATED NET AMT \$105,825.44